E Ventilateur / Brumisateur (Notice originale)
m Free-standing fan (Original manual translation)

E Standventilator / Zerstauber (Ubersetzung aus dem Original-Anleitung)

E Ventiladores de pie/ atomizador (Traduccion del manual de instrucciones originale)

11| Ventilatori su piedi / atomizzatore (Traduzione dell’avvertenza originale)
21 Ventiladores de pé / vaporizador (Traducao do livro de instrucdes original)

Staande ventilator / verstuiver (Vertaling van de originele instructies)

E ANEMISTHPES ME TTOAI/ WEKASTHPAS (METAQPASH ATTO TIS TTPQT'OTYTTES OAHTIIES)

5 Wentylatory stojqce / rozpylacz (Tlumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji)

H Jaloilla seisovat iimastointilaitteet / sumutin (K&4&nnds alkuperéisesta ohjeet)

Golvflaktar / atomizer (Oversattning fran originalinstruktioner)

m BeHTunatop 3a TaBaH / nynsepusatop (MNpesog Ha OPUrMHaNHUTa UHCTPYKLNS)

m Loftventilator / forstever (Overseettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)
m Ventilator / atomizator (Traducere din instructiunile originale)

m BeHTunaTopm Ha cToika popcyHKa (MepeBoa, ¢ OpUrMHanbHON MHCTPYKLMKNY)
11" Taban vantilatoru atomizer (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)

Ventilator s podstavcem rozpraSovac (Preklad z originalniho navodu)
E Nozné ventilatory rozpraSovac (Preklad z originalneho navodu)

E DDA YY TMNIRND NIPD (MND PAMIRIN NPIIN)

T s e 3o g 1eodls (Usugss o0 Mg dsels Uioadsd)
m Talapzatos ventilator porlasztd (Forditas az eredeti utasitasok)

L Ventilatorji na stojalu Razprsilo (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)

/| Ringventilaator Pihusti (Tolge originaal juhiseid)

177 Svytuojantis ventiliatorius pulverizators (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)

1| Svarstigais ventilators pulverizatorius (Vertimas i$ originaliy instrukcijas)

m Ventilator / Mister (izvorni zapis)
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1X : 30 min / OH30
2X:60min/1H
3x:90 min/ 1H30
4X : 120 min /2H

5X : 150 min / 2H30
6X :180 min/ 3H

7X 210 min / 3H30
8X :240 min/ 4H

9X : 270 min / 4H30
10X : 300 min / 5H
11X : 330 min / 5H30
12X : 360 min / 6H
13X : 390 min /6H30
14X : 420 min / 7H
15X : 450 min / 7H30
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Tension et fréquence assignée:
Nominal frequency and power:
Spannung und Frequenz:
Tensioén y frecuencia fijada:

SaAaHHoe Hanps>XeHune n Yacrtora.
Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Stanovené napétie a frekvencia:

Tensione e frequenza assegnata: AP TM NNN. T
J | Tensdo e frequéncia fixa: Sgpoend! Boiodls skl e
% Aangewezen spanning en frequentie: Névleges fesziiltség és frekvencia: ?
ONOMASTIKH TASH KAI SYXNOTHTA: Napetost in dolocena frekvenca: Z
Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona: KoHcyMMpaHOo HanpeXxeHue 1 yectoTa : "N"
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus: Maaratud pinge ja sagedus
Angiven spanning och frekvens: Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis
Anfort spaending og frekvens: Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru: Napon i nazivna frekvencija:
Puissance assignée: 3apaHHan MOWHOCTL.
Nominal power: Tahsis edilen glc:
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Stanoveny prikon:
Potencia fijada: Predpisany vykon:
_ Potenza assegnata: .AXpm ma
”Eﬂ_ Poténcia assinada: Sgpoepd! 354301 =
=’ | Onbelast toerental: Névleges teljesitmény : S
ONOMASTIKH 1EX'YS: Dolocena jakost: -
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym: KoHcyMUpaHa MOLHOCT:
Teho: Méadratud voimsus.
Angiven effekt: Nustatyta galia
Anfort styrke: Noteikta jauda
Putere de lucru: Nazivna snaga:
Vitesse a vide: CKOPOCTb BPaLLEHNA Ha XONOCTOM XOAY.
No-load speed: Bosalma hizi:
Drehzahl unbelastet: Rychlost naprazdno: =
Velocidad vacia: Rychlost pri chode naprazdno: €
@ Velocita a vuoto: Pamron a
@ Velocidade no vacuo: ol g 3ol N
Leerlaufdrehzahl: Ures sebesség: \n
TAXYTHTA AAPANEIAS: Prosti tek: =]
Predkos¢ bez bcigzenia: CKOpPOCT Ha Npa3Hn o60poTu: O
Tyhjakayntinopeus Kiirus tiihikaigul S
Tomganghastighet: Tuscio prietaiso greitis i
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand: Tuksgaitas atrums
Viteza in gol: Brzina praznog hoda:
Lire les instructions avant usage : BHUMATENLHO NPOUNTANTE CNEAYIOWMNE MHCTPYKLUN |
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :
Vor Einsatz des Gerats Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’'uso : >N 0T
@ Ler as instrucOes antes da utilizagao : elageoald! dod elaade ol 13!
Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznélat elott olvassuk el az utasitést : x
AIABASTE TIZ OAHTIES TTPIN ATTO TH XPHSH ! Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem : MpoueTeTe ykasaHusTa 3a ynotpeba:
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa : Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Las anvisningarna fore anvandning : Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
lees instruktionerne for brug izlastt instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
inainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile : Pro itati upute prije uporabe:
IP X0 x
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Porter des lunettes de sécurité :
Wear protective eyewear :
Schutzbrille tragen :

Llevar puestas gafas protectoras :

Hap,eHb're 3alWUNTHDbIE OYKHN .
Guvenlik gozllkleri takin :
Pouzivejte bezpecnostni bryle :
Noste ochranné okuliare :

Portare de gli occhiali di sicurezza : XYM nwpa 20'Mn.
Utilizar 6culos de seguranca : B3 oy J}c
Draag een veiligheidsbril : Viseljen védészemiiveget : x
QOPATE TTPOSTATEYTIKA TYAAIA: Nositi zascitna ocala :
Zakfada¢ okulary ochronne : [la ce U3NON3BAT 3aLMUTHN OUMUNA
Kayta suojalaseja : Kandke kaitseprille
Anvand skyddsglasdgon : Nesioti apsauginius akinius
Der skal benyttes sikkerhedsbriller : Valkat aizsargbrilles
Purtati ochelari de protectie : Nositi zaStitne naocale:
Porter un masque anti-poussiere : HapeHbTe pecnnpatop .
Wear a dust mask : Toza karsl maske takin :
Staubschutzmaske tragen : PouZivejte masku proti prachu :
Llevar puesta una careta de proteccion contra el polvo : Noste ochrannii masku proti prachu :
Indossare una mascherina anti-polvere : IR YN NDIN T NIP.
Utilizar uma mascara anti-poeira : Dlopdd ualose ¢ 103 oend
Draag een stofmasker : Viseljen porvédd maszkot x
XPHZH TTPOSTATEYTIKH PASKA : Nositi zas€itno masko proti prahu:
Zaktada¢ maske przeciwpytowa [Aa ce nanonsea sawMTHa Macka :
Kayta polysuojust : Kandke tolmumaski.
Bar mask mot damm : Dévéti respiratoriy
Der skal benyttes beskyttelsesmaske mod stov: Valkat aizsarg masku pret putekliem
Purtati masca anti-praf : Nositi masku za zastitu od praSine:
Porter une protection auditive : HaAEeHbTE CPEeACTBa 3BYKOBOM 3aLUTbI:
Wear hearing protective equipment: isitsel koruma aleti takin:
Gehorschutz tragen: PouZivejte ochranu sluchu:
Llevar puesta una proteccion auditiva: Noste ochranné slichadla:
Portare una protezione uditiva: nynw NN N Y v
Utilizar uma proteccao auditiva: cetoad! Laos 8ist sl
@ Draag gehoorbeschermers: Viseljen flilvédét x
QOPATE TTPOSTASIA AKOHS: Nositi zaSito uses:
Zaktadac stuchawki ochronne Ala ce U3Non3Ba CAYXOBM 3aLUTHN CpeacTBa:
Kayta kuulosuojaimia: Kandke korvakaitset
Bar horselskydd: NesSioti apsauga nuo triukSmo
Der skal benyttes hareveern: Valkat dzirdes aizsarglidzekli
Purtati casti de protectie auz: Nositi Stitnike protiv buke:
Porter des gants : HapeHbTe nepuatky :
Use rubber gloves : Eldiven takin :
Scchutzhandschuhe tragen : Noste rukavice :
Llevar guantes de proteccion : Noste rukavice :
Indossare i guanti di protezione : XYW 200N
Utilizar luvas de proteccéo : ol el
@ Draag veiligheidshandschoenen : Viseljen keszty( t x
XPHIH TTPOSTATEYTIKQN TANTIQN : Nositi rokavice:
Uzywac rekawic ochronnych : a ce U3Non3eaT NPeanasHN PbKaBULM :
Kayta suojakasineita : Kandke kindaid
Anvand skyddshandskar : Muvéti pirStines
Der skal benyttes handsker : Valkat cimdus
Purtati manusi : Nositi zastitne rukavice:
£
o
0 :
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Conformité européenne COOTBETCTBUE eBPONENCKNUM CTaHAAPTaM.
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitat : evropska shoda :
Cumple con las directivas CE : europska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : DY PRADIPNY MIRNN
Conforme as normas CE : Bgosasld! elbvalnd] Golba
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : evropska ustreznost : X
EYPQTTAIKH SYMMOPDQSH eurdpai megfeleléség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CbOTBETCTBUE C €BPONEHCKUTE HOPMU :
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : OonacHo :
Danger : Tehlike :
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : .N1D
Perigo : kg
A Gevaar : Veszély : x
KINAYNOS: Nevarnost:
Niebezpieczhestwo : OnacHocT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara : Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
Poids : Bec :
Weight : AZIrlik :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
Peso : Ypwn
i Peso : Gisd! o0
@ Gewicht : Saly : <
BAROZ : Teza : )
Masa : Terno :
Paino : Raskus
Vikt : Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : TezZina

Exigences d'écoconception - Ecodesign requirements

Exigences relatives aux informations sur le produit - Product information requirements

Débit maximum du ventilateur (F) - Maximum fan flow rate (F)

60,93 m3/min

Puissance absorbée du ventilateur (P) - Fan power input (P)

86,9 W

Valeur de service (SV) - Service value (SV)

0,701 (m3/min)/W

Norme de mesure pour la valeur de service - Measurement standard for service value | IEC 60879:1986 (corr.1992)

Consommation électrique en veille (P;) - Stanby power consumption (Pg;) 0,49 W

Niveau de puissance sonore du ventilateur (L,,) - Fan sound power level (L)

61,3 dB (A)

Vitesse maximale de I'air (C) - Maximum air velocity (C)

3,94 meters/min

Consommation électrique saisonniére (Q) - Seasonal electricity consumption (Q)

28,357 kWh/a
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Soumis a recyclage He BbI6pacbiBaiiTe B MyCOPHbIA ALK
Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz :
Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazuijte je do bezného odpadu :
Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat :
Sujeitos a reciclagem mYno ;1T PR
N&o deite no lixo : Salasdl g3 13ds Jop e 1S3
Niet wegwerpen : ne mecite1 x

mmm | MHN THN TTETATE : Ne odvrZite ga/jih vstran :
Nie wyrzucac : He ro nsxsbpnsire :
Al heita pois luontoon : Arge visake seda minema :
Batteriet far inte kastas : Nemeétykite :
Bortkast det ikke: Nemest :
Nu le auncati : Podvrgnuto recikliranju
Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling TMoBTOPHO YNaKoBKa NOANEKHUT BTOPUYHON NepepaboTke
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri doniisim Geri doniistiirtilebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci
Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelné podiiehajlice recyklaciu

> ) Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem NWR NRPTA NN Ynnm

q‘ Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling Uegoish ef s Utk Ul 18 W, o U 15 o) x

ANAKYKAQSIMES SYSKEYASIES TTOY YITOKEINTAI SE KYKAQsH  Ujrahasznosithatd csomagolas alé Ujrahasznositas
Opakowanie nadaje sig do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu Reciklirati predmet recikliranje
Kierrétettavien pakkausten kohteena kierratys Pakendite suhtes ringlussevotu
Atervinningsbara forpackningar omfattas atervinning Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei
PeuyKAMpalLy ce ONaKOBKV NOANEXAT Ha peunknaupaHe  Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivhom sortiranju

FR-Recyclage des déchets:
Les outils, accessoires et leur emballages doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux directives Européenne
2012/19/UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d'un produit doivent étre séparés, collectés, recyclés ou éliminés en conformité avec
les réglementations environnementales en vigueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles, emballages devront étre déposés dans les
systémes d’élimination des déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Renseignez vous auprés de votre commune pour connaitre
@ I'organisme le plus proche a méme de retraiter ou de collecter ces déchets. @

NL-Waste Recycling:

Gereedschappen, accessoires en de verpakking moet een recycling traject aangepast volgen. Overeenstemming met de Europese
Richtlijnen 2012/19/UE en 2006/66/CE, de onderdelen van een product moet worden gescheiden, verzameld, gerecycleerd of
verwijderd in overeenstemming met de milieuvoorschriften. Apparaten, batterijen, olie, moet de verpakking worden gedeponeerd in
de verwijdering van gevaarlijke afvalstoffen, zoals afvalverwerking systemen. Informeer bij uw gemeente naar de dichtstbijzijnde staat
om ophieuw te verwerken of te verzamelen het afval lichaam te vinden.

EN-Waste recycling:
The tools, accessories and their packaging must use an appropriate recycling channel. In compliance with European Directives
2012/19/UE and 2006/66/CE, a product’s components must be separated, collected, recycled or eliminated in accordance with the
environmental regulations in force. The appliance, batteries, oils and packaging must be deposited in the special waste elimination
systems such as the waste collection centres. Ask your commune for information on the nearest organisation in a position to reprocess
or collect this waste

ES-Reciclado de los residuos:

Las herramientas, los accesorios y los envases tienen que seguir la via de reciclaje adecuada. En virtud de las directivas europeas
2012/19/UE y 2006/66/CE, los componentes de un producto deben separarse, recogerse, reciclarse o eliminarse de acuerdo con
las reglamentaciones medioambientales vigentes. Los aparatos, baterias, pilas, aceites, envases deberén llevarse a los centros de
eliminacion de residuos especiales tales como los ecoparques. Pedir informacion al municipio par conocer el centro méas cercano apto
para reciclar o recoger dichos residuos.

IT-Riciclaggio dei rifiuti:

Gli apparecchi, i loro accessori ed imballaggi devono essere sottoposti ad un processo di riciclaggio appropriato. In conformita con
le direttive europee 2012/19/UE e 2006/66/CE, i componenti di un prodotto devono essere separati, raccolti, riciclati o smaltiti in
conformita con le normative ambientali in vigore. Gli apparecchi, le batterie, le pile, gli oli, gli imballaggi dovranno essere conferiti nei
sistemi di smaltimento dei rifiuti speciali come le isole ecologiche. Informarsi presso il proprio comune per sapere qual € I'ente piu
vicino in grado di fare il trattamento o la raccolta differenziata di questi rifiuti

PT-Reciclagem do lixo:

As ferramentas, acessorios e suas embalagens devem seguir um canal de reciclagem adaptado. Conformemente as diretivas europeias
2012/19/UE e 2006/66/CE, 0os componentes de um produto devem ser separados, recolhidos, reciclados ou eliminados de acordo com
as regulamentacdes ambientais em vigor. Os aparelhos, baterias, pilhas, 6leos e embalagens deverdo ser depositados nos sistemas
de eliminacao de detritos especiais, tais como unidades de triagem de detritos. Informar-se junto ao seu concelho municipal para
conhecer 0 6rgao mais proximo habilitado a evacuar ou recolher estes detritos.

18-
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG

DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
AHAQIH SYMMOPOOIHEZ

Le soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
0 abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
,ﬂOJ‘IyI‘IO NNCaHUAT
Undertegnede
Subsemnatul,

§3, HYXENOAMVICaBLUMIACS,
.. Imzalayan,
Nize podepsany,
Toliau pasirases

Déclare par la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB3,
Declara_pela presente que,
Forklarar harmed att

3aaBaBa C HaCTOALLOTO
erklaerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HaCTOALLVIM NOATBEPXAAIO, H4TO
Mevcut belge¥Je eyan edjliyor ki,
imto prohlasuje, ze,

Pareiskia, kad,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY

Aemapaumﬂ COOTBETCTBNA

nmsn nnxn

Uygunluk beyani

3 Golballo pesoasd!

PROHLASENI SHODY

EGYEZGSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Jexnapaunsi 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOPMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

DEKLARACLA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACUA

KINNITUS

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

El suscrito,

Il sottoscritto,

The undersigned,
Nine] podpisany
Allekirjoittanut,

O KATQOI YTIOTEfPAMMENOS,
NizSie podpisany
nbn mnna,

sloysl e By

ATUlI%Ot L.
PodELs_anl,
Apaksa parakstijies
allakirjutanu
Dolje potpisani,

Declara por la presente, que,
Dichiare che,

Declares that, =

OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne
lImoitetaan taten etta,

AIA TOY TTAPONTOZ AHAQNEI 'OTI,
tymto vyhlasuje, ze

:J:\'Jm:fjj’lnlxn |

) SoSpe CooRes L
kueise_nﬁtem, ﬁogcy 4 Készilek Izjavlja da,
Pareiskia, kad,

Ar S0 apliecina, ka,

Kinnitab, et )
Izjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Ventilateur / Fan / Ventilator / Ventilador / Ventilatore / Ventilador / Ventilator / Auemisthrax / Wentylator / Flakt /
Tuuletin / senTunatop / Ventilator / Ventilator / NoTonouwsii senTunaTop / Tavan vantilatori /
Stropni ventilator / Stropny ventilator / Laks L =53 / mpn 1m0 / Plafonventilator /
Stropni ventilator / Laeventilaator / Svytuojantis ventiliatorius / Svarstigais ventilators

FARTOOLS / YELLOWSTONE / 112031 / FS11618R

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,

Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

CbOTBETCTBA 1 OTrOBaps EBPONENCKUATE HOPMU

C D
Er j overensstemmelse med (?% ?verholder EU standarderne
eleC

Este conform si satisface nor E
MOMHOCTBHO COOTBETCTBYET M yA0BNETBOPAET
TpeboBaHnam cTaHaapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

odpovida normam ES. )

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

2014/30/EU MD :2006/42/EC
2011/65/EU  2015/863/EU

EN [EC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

EN60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15
EN60335-2-80:2003+A1+A2
EN60335-2-98:2003+A1+A2

EN62233:2008
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Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttda EU-vaatimukset,

ZYMMOPOQNETAI KAl IKANOTTOIE! TIZ OAHTES KAI TA TTPOTYTTA CE,

zodpoveda normam ES.

CE »pnY N o°xnn

el s 5 Bolbs Slpdl Sl
kielégiti ‘a CE szabvanyok elbirasait.

lev sklagu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

thilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,

2009/125/EC

EN50564:2011
EN60704-1:2020+Al1:2012
EN60704-2-7:1998
IEC60879:1986

Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

Christophe HUREL,
Président Directeur Général
30/01/2024

Fait & St. Pierre-des-Corps
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY

YERR OF WAFRANTY

ARAN
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This tool Is %u ranteed, In writin
arnst an t |n manuf ctulge
arts romte aeose

mple presentation of
sgles ssl Thep uaran%ee IF I|m|te8
% the r 13/ E[))
T iS ntee Is notaﬁPha le |n
usage whnic
usa
0 aratus, nor in t
ama caused
e on
g aser. uarant ee d es
not apply to any da

I
grglace ent o arts.
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age caused by

the failure of this tooI

Esta herramienta se gar%ntréa con-
tractualmente, contra to efecto
e co str]ucrg mate |a a artir
e vénta a r|o
%) r srmgl £resentacron
arantia ¢ nsrste en
sustrturr a Ias artes defectyosas.
Esta aran Q,es aplicable en
caso e ex aC|on no conforme a
(? ormas aparato, ni_en caso
e danos causa 0S or |nterven-
Frones no autorrza%a or
enclia arte [o0)
arantia n se ap ica s
anos causa 0S por un
erramienta.

eree SC acp
onstru le
EC en
atum
er 0 ver Onlné \A
ran I? eft
van ere

gararlttle IS niet van tOG as Inﬁ

e i een arantre

Ol

ar at n|e vo
Ugrr]rr%(e: a e vV roo Zaa t %\gri
enly §e ru%< Trnaat eld van
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RAW
Esta ferra enta tem ma garantia
contratual contra qualquer-defeito
e 8onétrucao e de material, a apdar
% venda ao utrltz
re simples apresenta
talao da calxa A garantia S|ste
em substrturr as artes, ertuo-
sas. aranr nag € aplicavel
no caso e exp oracao o con—
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AYT'O TO EPTAAEIO EINAI SYMBATIKA
ETTYHMENO TIA OTIOIOAHTIOTE
KATAZKEYAZTIK'O KAI YAIK'O
EAATTOMA, ATTO THN HMEPOMHNIA
TTOAHZHZ =TON XPHITH KAI ME
THN ETTIAEIZH THX ATI'OAEIZHZ
TTOAHZHS. H EITYHZH IYNISTATAI
XTHN ANTIKATAZTAZH TQN
EAATTOMATIKQON  EZAPTHMATQN.
AYTH H EFC'YHIH AEN IZXYEl =E
TTEPITITQZH AEITOYPIIAZ TTOY AEN
SYMMOPOQNETAI ME TA TIPOTYTTA
THx 3YZKEY'HZ, O'YTE ZE TTEPITITQZH
ZHMIAZ TTOY TTPOKAAEITAI ATTO MH
EZOYZIOAOTHMENEZ ETTEMBAZEIZ 'H
AMEAEIA EK MEPOYZ TOY ATOPAZTH.
H EIMYH=H AEN IZXYEl TIA ZHMIES
TIOY TTPOKAAOYNTAI ATTO AZTOXIA
EPFTAAEIOY.
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a benexka.lapaHUNOHHOTO obCcyKBaHe

Cce CbCTOM B 3aMsiHa Ha fAedekTHUTe
YacTu.HacTosiaTa rapaHuua He
e Ba/MgHa Korato anapaTbT ce
113M0A3Ba NO HaYMH, HECHOTBETCTBALL,
Ha CcTaHgapTa 3a pabota C Hero,
KaKTO 1 B CAyYalt Ha LLETW, HaHEeCeH
OT HeoTOpWM3VpaHW Anua, Wau
BC/IE/ICTBME Ha NPOsiBeHa HEBPEXKHOCT
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TeXHMYecka  HeusnpaBHOCT  Ha
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YEAR OF WAFRANTY
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FAR GROUP EUROPE
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